OF DRIPPING SPRING	STAFF REPORT City of Dripping Springs PO Box 384 511 Mercer Street Dripping Springs, TX 78602
Submitted By:	Caylie Houchin, Community Events Coordinator
City Council Meeting Date:	February 15, 2022
Agenda Item Wording:	Discuss and consider approval of a Co-Sponsorship request from Destination Dripping Springs for use of the Stephenson Building parking lot and field to host its Dripping Springs Brewer Festival.
Agenda Item Requester: Pam Owens	
Agenda Item Sponsor:	Sherrie Parks
Summary/Background	Eleven local breweries will be set up in 10x10 tents in the parking lot of the Stephenson Building. Live entertainment consisting of a band will be present. Parking will be available for the event in the field adjacent to the Stephenson building.A request has been submitted to utilize City Maintenance staff to demark the field indicating where parking are.
Staff Recommendation: Attachments:	Approve request as submitted.1. Co-Sponsorship application.2. Special Event Permit on City Property application (pending submittal).

Next Steps/Schedule: